Public Safety DAS Annunciator Panel
Revision D  91117
120 VAC Models: 1221-A, 1221-B, 1221-C
48 VDC Models: 1221-A-48, 1221-B-48, 1221-C-48
24 VDC Models: 1221A-24, 1221-B-24, 1221-C-24
2
CAUTION:  (Read This First)
This panel has been designed to make it nearly bullet proof to mistakes made when
wiring it to your DAS equipment .  Once you have verified  that everything is working as
expected, the panel’s 12 VDC backup battery should be the very last thing to connect.
This will ensure that the battery’s 1 amp fuse will be unlikely to blow due to any wiring
errors.
Applicable Models
This manual  covers the following Model  Numbers:
1221-A, 1221-B, 1221-C
1221-A-48, 1221-B-48, 1221-C-48
1221-A-24. 1221-B-24. 1221-C-24
Models 1221-A, 1221-B and 1221-C  are all powered by an included 15 VDC power
supply that is wall mounted and connects to any standard  120 VAC outlet.
Models 1221-A-48, 1221-B-48 and 1221-C-48 are powered by a user supplied 48 VDC
power supply and backup battery used by the BDA
Models 1221-A-24, Model 1221-B-24 and  1221-C-24 are powered by  a user supplied
24 VDC power supply and backup battery used by the BDA
Models 1221-C , 1221-C-24, 1221-C-48  have a  specially colored LEDS that are required
in some jurisdictions (see page 18 for details)
3
TOOLS REQUIRED
 Standard Voltmeter

SW4-5 OFF OFF ON
SW4-6 OFF OFF ON
17
Model 1221-A
Figure 8. Model 1221-A Battery and Charger Monitor
Connection Diagram
or 1221-C
18
AC Power Loss Alarm (Model 1221-A , Model 1221-B or 1221-C)
There are two methods that can be used to detect loss of AC Power:
1. Connect the panel to an external DAS device (BDA or UPS) that provides Form-C relay
contacts to signal an alarm. Figure 2 shows these connections. This is the default mode and the
panel is shipped with the DIP switches set to enable this mode.
2. Use the loss of AC power to the panel’s 15 VDC power supply to sense AC power loss.  To
enable this mode, on the Mother Board set DIP switch SW1-1 ON and SW1-6  to ON
Model 1221-C or Model 1221-C-48 or Model 1221-C-24
These versions of the panel operate exactly like the Models 1221-A,1221-A-48 and 1221-C
except that the colors of the alarm LED indicators on the panel are different to conform to a
rarely used color standard that some jurisdictions occasionally specify.
The table below shows the color coding. For an alarm condition, the LED will turn AMBER